
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010640-2023 

Tender

Civic Cleaning Electric Equipment Lease Agreement 

Birmingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010640

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03be65  

Published 13 April 2023, 1:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010640-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010640-2023
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Civic Cleaning Electric Equipment Lease Agreement 

Reference number

P1196 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council wishes to establish a Contract for the provision of a Civic Cleaning Electric
Equipment Lease Agreement including:The provision of cleaning services to Birmingham City
Council (the Council) Non-Educational Buildings and some external companies. These
buildings range in size from large administrative hubs within excess of 2000 occupants to
small local libraries. The service also operates a range of other cleaning disciplines including
a mobile industrial cleaning team, home cleans and a specialist retail markets team. The
portfolio may expand or contract over the duration of the contract, this may also impact our
equipment needs.To deliver this service a diverse range of cleaning equipment is utilised
ranging from rechargeable carpet sweepers to commercial scrubber dryers. Historically this
equipment has been purchased as and when required and maintained by a separate repair
and maintenance contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90910000 - Cleaning services



Page 4 to 7

42995000 - Miscellaneous cleaning machines

42972000 - Parts of cleaning machines

90900000 - Cleaning and sanitation services

90911200 - Building-cleaning services

90911100 - Accommodation cleaning services

39713410 - Floor-cleaning machines

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of cleaning services to Birmingham City Council (BCC) Non-Educational
Buildings and some external companies. These buildings range in size from large
administrative hubs within excess of 2000 occupants to small local libraries. A complete list
of buildings is contained with Appendix 1. The service also operates a range of other cleaning
disciplines including a mobile industrial cleaning team, home cleans and a specialist retail
markets team. The portfolio may expand or contract over the duration of the contract, this
may also impact our equipment needs.To deliver this service a diverse range of cleaning
equipment is utilised ranging from rechargeable carpet sweepers to commercial scrubber
dryers. Historically this equipment has been purchased as and when required and maintained
by a separate repair and maintenance contract.Birmingham City Council Civic Cleaning
requires a supplier for the provision of leasing cleaning equipment/hardware.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for up to an additional 1 year subject to requirements and satisfactory
performance.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Further details will be provided in the tender documentation.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The Council will be using its free to use e-tendering system (in-tend) for the administration of
this procurement process and potential suppliers must register with the system to be able to
express an interest. If you wish to express an interest in this opportunity please click on the
following link to access https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/ and submit your details to
register. You will then be sent details on how to log on which will enable you to download all
relevant Invitation to Tender (ITT) documentation.If you are unable to register with In-tend or
have any questions or problems on how to use this web site please either email us at: 
cps@birmingham.gov.ukYour completed tender submission should be returned by noon on
12th May 2023 via the ‘in-tend’ systemhttps://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London 

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/
mailto:cps@birmingham.gov.ukYour
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T01:23:47+0100
	TCPDF




